



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555

DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240

www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 22/23-118 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. How many Community Trigger Applications have you received from April 2018 – April 2022?
2. Out of the Community Trigger Applications that you have received during the proposed time frame:
 - a. How many applications did not meet the Community Trigger Threshold?
 - b. How many met the Community Trigger threshold?
 - i. Did all of those that met the threshold result in a panel hearing/review meeting? If not, are you able to expand on the reasons why a review hearing did not occur?
3. Do you have information on the Community Trigger on your website? (Such as, what the Community Trigger is and how to apply for the Community Trigger)? Yes / No
4. Do you have a specified point of contact for those submitting a Community Trigger? Yes / No
5. What is your threshold criteria for a Community Trigger Application to be met? (Please include any caveats, for example – the case must be close, one of the incidents needs to have occurred in the month prior to the application being made, etc.)

Response:

1. None
2. N/A
3. Yes
4. Yes
5. It has been agreed that a threshold will have to be met before carrying out a full case review. A case review application should meet the following criteria:
 - The investigation into the Anti-Social Behaviour case has been completed
 - The Anti-Social Behaviour was reported within one month of the alleged behaviour taking place
 - The initial report was made after April 2014
 - There have been 3 reports of Anti-Social Behaviour in the last six months
 - The Anti-Social Behaviour incidents have all been reported to an agency

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 22/23-118

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.

